



February 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 001397/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 27th January 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Total number of people seriously injured in road traffic accidents on motorways in your region each year from 2006 to 2016.
- 2 Total number of people killed in road traffic accidents on motorways in your region each year from 2006 to 2016.
- 3 Total number of people seriously injured in road traffic accidents on all roads other than motorways in your region each year from 2006 to 2016.
- 4 Total number of people killed in road traffic accidents on all roads other than motorways in your region each year from 2006 to 2016.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 & 2

No information is held in respect of these questions, as there are no motorways in Norfolk.

Q3 & 4

Please see table below:-

Year	FATAL	SERIOUS	TOTAL
2006	66	432	498
2007	56	407	463
2008	38	350	388
2009	50	345	395
2010	39	314	353
2011	43	312	355
2012	39	313	352
2013	40	352	392
2014	39	340	379
2015	34	351	385
2016	37	377	414
TOTAL	481	3893	4374